Series G L-Frame Electronic Trip Unit with Arcflash Reduction
Maintenance System� Molded Case Circuit Breaker
Product Focus
Introduction
Eaton defined the industry
standard for safety with the
Arcflash Reduction Mainten-
ance System for power circuit

• Status indicator, test
without tripping indicator,
maintenance mode indicator
and push-to-trip test button
• Optional self-powered
plug-in test kit (MTST120V)
• Optional cause of trip/
ammeter display (DIGIVIEW)
• Adjustable short time delay,
long time delay, instanta-
neous and optional adjustable
ground fault protection
AMPERE CATALOG NUMBER NEUTRAL CT
RATING 2 ALSI ALSIG FOR LSG & LSIG 3
IEC/UL/CSA 35 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGE325038G LGE325039G LGFCT250
400 LGE340038G LGE340039G LGFCT400
600 LGE360038G LGE360039G LGFCT600
630 LGE363038G LGE363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 50 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGS325038G LGS325039G LGFCT250
400 LGS340038G LGS340039G LGFCT400
600 LGS360038G LGS360039G LGFCT600
630 LGS363038G LGS363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 70/65 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGH325038G LGH325039G LGFCT250
400 LGH340038G LGH340039G LGFCT400
600 LGH360038G LGH360039G LGFCT600
630 LGH363038G LGH363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 100 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGC325038G LGC325039G LGFCT250
400 LGC340038G LGC340039G LGFCT400
600 LGC360038G LGC360039G LGFCT600
630 LGC363038G LGC363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 150 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGU325038G LGU325039G LGFCT250
400 LGU340038G LGU340039G LGFCT400
600 LGU360038G LGU360039G LGFCT600
630 LGU363038G LGU363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 200 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGX325038G LGX325039G LGFCT250
400 LGX340038G LGX340039G LGFCT400
600 LGX360038G LGX360039G LGFCT600
630 LGX363038G LGX363039G LGFCT600
LG Electronic Trip Units
250 LT325038 LT325039 LGFCT250
400 LT340038 LT340039 LGFCT400
600 LT360038 LT360039 LGFCT600
630 LT363038 LT363039 LGFCT600
Accessories for Series G Circuit Breakers
World-class accessories for: Q Circuit breaker include: W Thermal-magnetic trip unit, integrated
on E-Frame E Magnetic only trip unit, integrated on E-Frame R Electronic protection trip unit,
J/L-Frame only T Auxiliary/alarm contact Y Shunt trip U Undervoltage release I DIN-rail